

RFB 2023-022, BID TAB

Addendum 1

PROCTOR AVENUE STREET IMPROVEMENTS (23PD2204)

Closing May 11, 2023

Barsh Company
Waco, Texas

TTG Utilities, Inc.
Gatesville, Texas

JH Contracting, LLC
China Spring, Texas

Rise Up Refuse, LLC
China Spring, Texas

Knife River Corporation-South
Waco, Texas

MWBE (Minority, Women, Owned Business Enterprise)

No

Yes

No

Unknown

No

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT
BASE BID													
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$11,340.00	\$11,340.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$35,603.00	\$35,603.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$55,410.00	\$55,410.00
2	EROSION CONTROL PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION	1	LS	\$4,524.00	\$4,524.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION	1	LS	\$4,524.00	\$4,524.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00
4	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND HAUL OFF	90	CY	\$106.00	\$9,540.00	\$55.00	\$4,950.00	\$250.00	\$22,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$350.00	\$31,500.00
5	LIME TREAT (EXIST SUBGRADE)(6")	1,272	SY	\$13.00	\$16,536.00	\$16.00	\$20,352.00	\$25.00	\$31,800.00	\$10.00	\$12,720.00	\$25.00	\$31,800.00
6	LIME (HYD)(SLURRY)(EST.@ 28 LB LIME/ SY FOR 6" DEPTH)	18	TN	\$616.00	\$11,088.00	\$372.00	\$6,696.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$550.00	\$9,900.00
7	PROPOSED 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1,153	SY	\$120.00	\$138,360.00	\$150.00	\$172,950.00	\$108.00	\$124,524.00	\$280.00	\$322,840.00	\$212.00	\$244,436.00
8	PROPOSED 7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	33	SY	\$152.00	\$5,016.00	\$165.00	\$5,445.00	\$118.00	\$3,894.00	\$380.00	\$12,540.00	\$212.00	\$6,996.00
9	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	718	LF	\$13.00	\$9,334.00	\$7.00	\$5,026.00	\$10.00	\$7,180.00	\$20.00	\$14,360.00	\$40.00	\$28,720.00
10	REMOVE EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY AND DUMPSTER PAD	61	SY	\$52.00	\$3,172.00	\$36.00	\$2,196.00	\$90.00	\$5,490.00	\$25.00	\$1,525.00	\$100.00	\$6,100.00
11	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK	96	SY	\$79.00	\$7,584.00	\$24.00	\$2,304.00	\$45.00	\$4,320.00	\$20.00	\$1,920.00	\$100.00	\$9,600.00
12	PROPOSED REINFORCED CONCRETE DUMPSTER PAD	16	SY	\$667.00	\$10,672.00	\$166.00	\$2,656.00	\$157.00	\$2,512.00	\$140.00	\$2,240.00	\$650.00	\$10,400.00
13	PROPOSED REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	74	SY	\$150.00	\$11,100.00	\$110.00	\$8,140.00	\$90.00	\$6,660.00	\$89.00	\$6,586.00	\$200.00	\$14,800.00
14	PROPOSED 6" CURB (MONOLITHIC TO CONCRETE PAVEMEN	713	LF	\$52.00	\$37,076.00	\$14.00	\$9,982.00	\$28.00	\$19,964.00	\$25.00	\$17,825.00	\$10.00	\$7,130.00
15	REMOVE AND REPLACE GATE CONTROL LOOPS AND CABLE	1	LS	\$6,732.00	\$6,732.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16	6" TOPSOIL AND SOD (ST AUGUSTINE) (2' BEHIND NEW SIDEWALK AND AT PREVIOUS CONC DW)	42	SY	\$84.00	\$3,528.00	\$13.00	\$546.00	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$18.00	\$756.00	\$200.00	\$8,400.00
17	FERTILIZER	10	LB	\$27.00	\$270.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
18	VEGETATIVE WATERING	30	MG	\$187.00	\$5,610.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,066.67	\$32,000.10	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
19	REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN AND INSTALL NEW POST	4	EA	\$355.00	\$1,420.00	\$652.00	\$2,608.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00
20	HAND EXCAVATION AT EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES	84	SY	\$41.00	\$3,444.00	\$43.00	\$3,612.00	\$250.00	\$21,000.00	\$60.00	\$5,040.00	\$150.00	\$12,600.00
21	TYPE 10 DIRECTIONAL RAMP	1	EA	\$5,179.00	\$5,179.00	\$2,262.00	\$2,262.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,145.00	\$7,145.00
22	REMOVE EXIST CONCRETE CAP (T=6") (SEE C102)	12	SY	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$37.00	\$444.00	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00
23	IMPORTED FLEX BASE	50	CY	\$106.00	\$5,300.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$263.00	\$13,150.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$225.00	\$11,250.00
24	ROOT BARRIER	180	LF	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$8.00	\$1,440.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$65.00	\$11,700.00
25	6" FIXED BOLLARDS (SEE C200 AND C401)	5	EA	\$311.00	\$1,555.00	\$479.00	\$2,395.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID:					\$320,704.00		\$401,104.00		\$405,047.10		\$527,182.00		\$554,817.00